Placer Repertory Theater

Professional Performing Arts, Cultural & Economic Enrichment for Placer County

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

June 15, 2020

Placer Repertory Theater Presents

Collaboration LAB!

Subscribe to the Placer Rep email list on our website home page

2351 Sunset Blvd., Suite 170-209, Rocklin, CA 95765 | www.PlacerRep.org

Placer Repertory Theater is pleased to announce *Collaboration LAB*, a FREE monthly open mic for arts, culture and humanities via Zoom, the last Tuesday of each month at 7 p.m., starting on Tuesday, June 30. Participants register in advance via email (boxoffice@placerrep.org) for a performance slot to try out new material, share a new work, hone their skills, seek collaborators, market themselves or their group, and receive feedback. From actors and singers to stand-up comedians, writers, crafters and researchers, we come together to incubate new works and ideas in an open and supportive atmosphere. Nonparticipating audience members are welcome. To receive the Zoom link to the event, it is recommended audiences email Placer Rep 24 hours in advance of each event. Whether you wish to participate or spectate, contact Placer Repertory Theater (boxoffice@PlacerRep.org) to reserve your seat and receive the Zoom link.

Placer Repertory Theater was all set in early 2020 to announce its inaugural season, starting with the new work, My Jekyll & Hyde, when worldwide health concerns emerged. Committed to serving Placer County, Placer Rep delivers its programs and events through digital recordings and livestream events until it is appropriate to once again present its offerings to live audiences. Contact Placer Rep to be added to their email list to receive information on their events and programs in a timely manner.

Placer Repertory Theater is a new professional performing arts nonprofit organization with the mission to offer educational and quality-of-life enriching professional performing arts and cultural programs relevant to the people of Placer County, while supporting local organizations and acting as an economic engine for the area.

Follow Placer Repertory Theater on Facebook and Instagram: @PlacerRep

Contact: Teresa Stirling Forsyth, artisticdirector@PlacerRep.org

###